VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

CHANGE ORDER
PROJECT NAME: Large Diameter Combined Sewer Rehabilitation
PROJECTNO.: SA 18 01 (21-0488)
LOCATION: Village of Lombard CHANGE ORDER: 3
CONTRACTOR: Vortex Lining Systems, LLC Date: 12/3/2024
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: AUP's and Line Item Adjustments
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: 1 $ 14,698,922.04
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: [2] $ 119,160.85
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1]+{2]) [3] $ 14,818,082.89
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) {4} $ (87,280.31)
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+[4]) [s] $ 14,730,802.58

NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+{4]) $

TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION:

TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: (PENDING APPROVAL)
BUDGET ESTIMATE:

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE:

31,880.54

420 Cal. Days (Original Contract + Approved Extensic

$16,073,200.00

$19,296,574.00

—_————— —
RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE :

Koy Sl A

Project Manager

Date

Ross Cooke Z /Z/Al
RVP, VLS } 2/3/24  Approved By:

{<$10K or 25%)

Contractor ~— Date

M'%w—- |1/4'/”4' Approved By:

Village Epgineer Date (310K or 25%)

/ IZZ:‘/ e Attest:
Directon Public Works Date
Assistant Director of Finance Date

[9-3- 2/'7’ Approved By:

Director of Finance Date

Village Manager Date

7:’/%,55;

illage President Date
ja/bwr rxcn
Villagd Clerk Date

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance and guarantees are hereby extended to
incorporate this Change Order




